
AIRAC AMDT 02/22 
Effective date 24 FEB 2022 
 
 

CORRIGENDUM TO AIRAC AIP AMENDMENT UKRAINE eAIP 
 
 
Dear customer, 
Due to technical reason pages UKLI AD 2.24.10-1 and UKLI AD 2.24.10-3 
are wrong. Correct pages you can find enclosed. 
 
 
We apologize for any possible inconvenience we have made.  
Thank you for your understanding. 
AIS of Ukraine 
 
 
 
 
AIRAC AMDT 02/22 
Дата введення в дію 24 FEB 2022 
 
 
Виправлення помилки AIRAC AIP AMENDMENT UKRAINE eAIP 

 
 
Шановні користувачі, 
Через технічну помилку сторінки UKLI AD 2.24.10-1 та UKLI AD 
2.24.10-3 є не коректними. 
Правильні сторінки дивіться у вкладенні. 
 
 
Приносимо вибачення за можливі незручності.  
Дякуємо за розуміння. 
САІ України 





STAR RWY 10
RemarksAltitudeRouteDesignator

nilCross BUKOV at 3050 or above,On track 312° to IAF IVF VOR/DME,BUKOV 8M
IAF IVF VOR/DME at 1200 or abovethen according to approach chartBUKOV EIGHT MIKE

nilCross GOTRA at 3050 or above,On track 262° to IAF IVF VOR/DME,GOTRA 8M
IAF IVF VOR/DME at 1200 or abovethen according to approach chartGOTRA EIGHT MIKE

nilCross ILTUK at 3050 or above,On track 240° to IAF IVF VOR/DME,ILTUK 8M
IAF IVF VOR/DME at 1200 or abovethen according to approach chartILTUK EIGHT MIKE

nilCross KOKUP at 2450 or above,On track 127° to IAF IVF VOR/DME,KOKUP 3M
IAF IVF VOR/DME at 1200 or abovethen according to approach chartKOKUP THREE MIKE

nilCross KUSAK at 2750 or above,On track 159° to IAF IVF VOR/DME,KUSAK 9M
IAF IVF VOR/DME at 1200 or abovethen according to approach chartKUSAK NINE MIKE

nilCross POBED at 3050 or above,On track 282° to IAF IVF VOR/DME,POBED 3M
IAF IVF VOR/DME at 1200 or abovethen according to approach chartPOBED THREE MIKE

nilCross SOLNU at 3050 or above,On track 223° to IAF IVF VOR/DME,SOLNU 8M
IAF IVF VOR/DME at 1200 or abovethen according to approach chartSOLNU EIGHT MIKE

nil
Cross TAKON at 2750 or above,On track 064° to IAF IVF VOR/DME,TAKON 3M D26,1 IVF DME at 2500 or above,then according to approach chartTAKON THREE MIKE IAF IVF VOR/DME at 1200 or above

nil
Cross VI NDB at 2750 or above,On track 086° to IAF IVF VOR/DME,VI 3M D36.7 IVF DME at 2500 or above,then according to approach chartVerhnie THREE MIKE IAF IVF VOR/DME at 1200 or above

State Aviation Administration© UkSATSE, 2017[AIRAC AMDT 05/21]

AIP of UkraineUKLI AD 2.24.10-2
20 MAY 2021





STAR RWY 28
RemarksAltitudeRouteDesignator

nilCross BUKOV at 3050 or above,On track 312° to IAF IVF VOR/DME,BUKOV 8N

IAF IVF VOR/DME at 1200 or abovethen according to approach chartBUKOV EIGHT
NOVEMBER

nilCross GOTRA at 3050 or above,On track 262° to IAF IVF VOR/DME,GOTRA 8N

IAF IVF VOR/DME at 1200 or abovethen according to approach chartGOTRA EIGHT
NOVEMBER

nilCross ILTUK at 3050 or above,On track 240° to IAF IVF VOR/DME,ILTUK 8N

IAF IVF VOR/DME at 1200 or abovethen according to approach chartILTUK EIGHT
NOVEMBER

nilCross KOKUP at 2450 or above,On track 127° to IAF IVF VOR/DME,KOKUP 3N

IAF IVF VOR/DME at 1200 or abovethen according to approach chartKOKUP THREE
NOVEMBER

nilCross KUSAK at 2750 or above,On track 159° to IAF IVF VOR/DMEKUSAK 9N

IAF IVF VOR/DME at 1200 or abovethen according to approach chartKUSAK NINE
NOVEMBER

nilCross POBED at 3050 or above,On track 282° to IAF IVF VOR/DME,POBED 3N

IAF IVF VOR/DME at 1200 or abovethen according to approach chartPOBED THREE
NOVEMBER

nilCross SOLNU at 3050 or above,On track 223° to IAF IVF VOR/DME,SOLNU 8N

IAF IVF VOR/DME at 1200 or abovethen according to approach chartSOLNU EIGHT
NOVEMBER

nil
Cross TAKON at 2750 or above,On track 064° to IAF IVF VOR/DME,TAKON 3N
D26.1 IVF DME at 2500 or above,then according to approach chartTAKON THREE

NOVEMBER IAF IVF VOR/DME at 1200 or above

nil
Cross VI NDB at 2750 or above,On track 086° to IAF IVF VOR/DME,VI 3N
D36.7 IVF DME at 2500 or above,then according to approach chartVerhnie THREE

NOVEMBER IAF IVF VOR/DME at 1200 or above

State Aviation Administration© UkSATSE, 2017[AIRAC AMDT 05/21]

AIP of UkraineUKLI AD 2.24.10-4
20 MAY 2021


	Corrigendum UKLI 24FEB2022
	UKLI_AD_2.24.10-1
	UKLI_AD_2.24.10-3

